 CONTENTS
   EBARA Pumps Europe
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
50Hz
C
O
N
T

Fig. 1 - TWO PUMP UNIT WITH CONSTANT PRESSURE REGULATION 104
PRESSURISATION UNIT WATER CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 104
TYPE KEY 105
NAME PLATE 105
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 201
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS AND CONTROL 201
ELECTRIC PANEL 202
TECHNICAL PUMP DATA 203
TECHNICAL MOTOR DATA 204
PERFORMANCE RANGE 301
RESEAU BOOSTER SET 2GP(E) MATRIX 301
CURVE SPECIFICATION 2GP(E) 401
SELECTION CHART 2GP(E) MATRIX 402
PERFORMANCE CURVE 2GP(E) 403
2GP(E) MATRIX 3-3T/0.65(M) 403
2GP(E) MATRIX 3-4T/0.65(M) 404
2GP(E) MATRIX 3-5T/0.75(M) 405
2GP(E) MATRIX 3-6T/0.9(M) 406
2GP(E) MATRIX 3-7T/1.3(M) 407
2GP(E) MATRIX 3-8T/1.3(M) 408
2GP(E) MATRIX 3-9T/1.5(M) 409
2GP(E) MATRIX 5-3T/0.65(M) 410
2GP(E) MATRIX 5-4T/0.9(M) 411
2GP(E) MATRIX 5-5T/1.3(M) 412
2GP(E) MATRIX 5-6T/1.3(M) 413
 CONTENTS
   EBARA Pumps Europe
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
50Hz
C
O
N
T
E
N
T
S
GP-GPE
2GP(E) MATRIX 5-7T/1.5(M) 414
2GP(E) MATRIX 5-8T/2.2(M) 415
2GP(E) MATRIX 5-9T/2.2(M) 416
2GP(E) MATRIX 10-3T/1.3(M) 417
2GP(E) MATRIX 10-4T/1.5(M) 418
2GP(E) MATRIX 10-5T/2.2(M) 419
2GP(E) MATRIX 10-6T/2.2(M) 420
2GP(E) MATRIX 18-3T/2.2(M) 421
2GP(E) MATRIX 18-4T/3 422
2GP(E) MATRIX 18-5T/4 423
2GP(E) MATRIX 18-6T/4 424
2GP CONSTRUCTION 701
EXTERNAL VIEW 2GP MATRIX 3-5 701
EXTERNAL VIEW 2GP MATRIX 10-18 702
EXTERNAL VIEW 2GPE MATRIX 3-5 E-SPD 703
EXTERNAL VIEW 2GPE MATRIX 10 E-SPD 704
EXTERNAL VIEW 2GPE MATRIX EFC/MFC 705
OVERALL DIMENSIONS 2GP BOOSTER SET 706
2GP MATRIX 706
EXTERNAL VIEW 2GPE MATRIX 3-5-10 E-SPD 707
2GPE MATRIX EFC/MFC 708
2GP(E) MATRIX PACKING 709
2GP MATRIX 709
2GPE MATRIX 710
CONTROL PANEL FIXED SPEED 801
2 EP-E SPECIFICATION 801
CONTROL PANEL VARIABLE SPEED 803
E-SPD SPECIFICATION 803
SP (EFC and MFC) SPECIFICATION 804
PROTECTION PANEL SPECIFICATION 808
INTRODUCTION
101
   EBARA Pumps Europe

GP-GPE
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
TYPE KEY
2GP(E) MATRIX
space space
Control type
Null = Fixed speed EP-E
EFC = Single Inverter SP-EFC
MFC = Multi Inverter SP-EFC
ESPM = E-SPD MT
ESPT = E-SPD TT
Phase booster
M = Single phase
Null = Three phase
Speed
GP = Fixed speed
GPE = Variable speed
Number of principal pump
2
Principal Pump model
2 GPE MATRIX 5-4T/0.9 EFCM
NAME PLATE
1) ñTYPEò   booster model
2) ñP/Nñ      booster item number
3) ñS/Nò      booster serial number
TECHNICAL DATA
201
   EBARA Pumps Europe
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
50Hz
 T
E
C
H
N
IC
A
L
 D
A
T
A
2
GP-GPE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS AND CONTROL
BOOSTER SET
MATRIX
Operating
range
Version 3 5 10 18
Nominal flow
rate ( m3/h )
Single pump 4.8 7.8 15.0 27.0
2GP(E) 9.6 15.6 30.0 54.0
Maximum working pressure  10 bar
Liquid temperature range 0÷50°C
Ambient operating temperature
(no higher than 1000 m
above sea level)
0÷40°C
Hydraulic
components
Frame
Omega sheet
Galvanized steel
Manifold
suction  / discharge
Threaded manifold
AISI 304
Closing manifold
Threaded female cap